Indian Academy of Oral Medicine & Radiology



AWARD FOR THE HIGHEST SCORER IN THE SUBJECT OF ORAL MEDICINE & RADIOLOGY AT THE B.D.S. EXAMINATION FROM INDIVIDUAL COLLEGES (GUIDELINES

Indian Academy of Oral Medicine & Radiology is pleased to announce the Award for the Highest Scorer in the subject of Oral Medicine & Radiology from individual Dental Colleges all over India. Entries are invited from all the eligible students, subject to the following rules : -

- 1. Students who have passed the final B.D.S. university examination held during the period from 1st July, 2018 to 31st August, 2018 only are eligible to receive the Highest Scorer Award.
- 2. The Award shall be presented to the Highest Scorer in Oral Medicine & Radiology (Theory + Practicals included) from individual colleges all over India.
- **3.** Only entries from DCI (Dental Council of India) recognized / approved colleges shall be considered for grant of the Award.
- 4. Only entries received by the Head Office will be considered for the award and candidates who have NOT put in their nomination for this award even though they have scored the highest at the college level, shall forfeit their right to claim the award.
- 5. The student should have passed the First, Second, Third & Final B.D.S. examinations in the first attempt and should NOT have taken a drop / absented / failed in any subject anytime at any scheduled university examination which have taken place in the normal course of events.
- 6. A separate entry form (as per the prescribed format), duly counter-signed by the HOD, Dept. of Oral Medicine & Radiology with office seal should accompany each nomination.
- 7. Entry form should be enclosed with photocopies of first, second, third and final (semester I & II where applicable) B.D.S. university marks lists attested by the HOD, Dept. of Oral Medicine & Radiology of the college in support of the nomination.
- 8. Two stamp size color photographs of the student, with name written on the backside, should accompany the entry.
- 9. Sealed envelopes containing the entry form with all the enclosures should be superscripted as "IAOMR Highest Scorer Award : 2017-18" and sent to the IAOMR Head Office : -

IAOMR Head Office

#170, 9th Main,7th Cross,BEML Layout 3rd Stage,

Rajarajeswarinagar,Bengaluru– 560098

Phone: 09341229971

email : hgs_iaomr@yahoo.in

- 10. Last datefortheentriesto reach the above address is <u>15-10-2018</u>. Entries received after the last date will not be considered for the Award.
- 11. Mention of e-mail ID & mobile no. in the entry form is compulsory.
- 12. An Awards Committee constituted by IAOMR would go into the merits of all the entries. The decision of the Awards Committee would be final & binding and no communications in this regard would be entertained.
- **13.** Head Office will not be responsible for postal delays and non receipt of entries. The responsibility of ensuring the delivery of the entry to the Head Office lies with the contestant only.
- 14. The Head Office shall, on receipt of an entry, post (ordinary India Post) an Appreciation Certificate in this regard within 5 days of the receipt of the entry at the Head Office. The Head Office shall not be responsible for non-delivery of the same (due to postal problems) at the correspondence address mentioned in the entry form by the contestant.
- 15. The awardee list will also be put up on the IAOMR website (http://iaomr.org/) in the 1st week of December, 2011.

Dr. Satheesha Reddy.B.H

Hon. Gen. Secretary, IAOMR